United States Patent [
Darrell

111 Des. 248,060
[45] wx% May 30, 1978

[54]

[76]

[**]
21]
22]

[51]
[52]
[58]

[56]

PUSH SYMBOL FOR GLASS DOORS OR
THE LIKE

Inventor: Jack Darrell, 1646 Old Spanish Trail,
Houston, Tex. 77054

‘Term: 14 Years

Appl. No.: 800,253
Filed: May 285, 1977

Int. Cl. ..., D20—03; D8—99
US.CL oo D9%6/12 C; D8/404
Field of Search ............... D9%/12 R, 12 C, 12 E;

D8/404; 40/125 R, 125 E

References Cited
U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

D. 242,582 11/1976 Darrell .ooveevveereeee, D9%6/12 C

OTHER PUBLICATIONS

Dreyfuss, Symbol Source Book, McGraw-Hill Book
Co., New York, 1972, pp. 30-37.

Sager’s Builders Hardware Catalog, No. 37, Sager
Lock Works, North Chicago, 1937, pp. 158, 169-170.

Barrow’s Builders Hardware Catalog, No. 38, Barrows
Lock Works, North Chicago, 1939, pp. 457, 473-475.

Primary Examiner—Wallace R. Burke
Assistant Examiner—Catherine Kemper
[57] CLAIM

The ornamental design for a push symbol for glass
doors or the like, as shown and described.

DESCRIPTION

The FIGURE is a front elevational view of a push
symbol for glass doors or the like showing my new
design. The sign is of no substantial thickness.

B
%




U.S.Patent May 30, 1978 Des.248,060




	Claims
	Front Page
	Specification
	Drawings

