Darrell

[45] ** May 30, 1978

[54]	PUSH SYMBOL FOR GLASS DOORS OR THE LIKE	
[76]	Inventor:	Jack Darrell, 1646 Old Spanish Trail, Houston, Tex. 77054
[**]	Term:	14 Years
[21]	Appl. No.:	800,253
[22]	Filed:	May 25, 1977
[51] [52] [58]	U.S. Cl	D20—03; D8—99 D96/12 C; D8/404 urch
[56] References Cited		
U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS		
D. 242,582 11/1976		76 Darrell D96/12 C

OTHER PUBLICATIONS

Dreyfuss, Symbol Source Book, McGraw-Hill Book Co., New York, 1972, pp. 30-37.
Sager's Builders Hardware Catalog, No. 37, Sager Lock Works, North Chicago, 1937, pp. 158, 169-170.
Barrow's Builders Hardware Catalog, No. 38, Barrows Lock Works, North Chicago, 1939, pp. 457, 473-475.

Primary Examiner—Wallace R. Burke Assistant Examiner—Catherine Kemper

[57] CLAIM

The ornamental design for a push symbol for glass doors or the like, as shown and described.

DESCRIPTION

The FIGURE is a front elevational view of a push symbol for glass doors or the like showing my new design. The sign is of no substantial thickness.



